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DP&L 

FILE 
Working For Vou Today And Tofiorrow 

August 29,2008 

Betty McCauley 
PUCO - Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street, 13* Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Re: Case No. 05-276-EL-AIR 

Dear Ms. McCauley: 

On August 28,2008, DP&L filed revised tariff sheets pursuant to the Commission's 
Opinion and Order dated December 28,2005 in Case No. 05-276-EL-AIR. DP&L has 
discovered the inadvertent transposition of a number in sheet G22. Specifically, the shopping 
credit for residential customers taking service at the 0-750 kWh level should be S0,06072 /kWh 
instead of $0.06720/kWh as erroneously shown. Please accept for filing four copies of revised 
tariff sheet for Electric Service (P.U.C.O. No. 17) G22 as a substitute for sheet G22 filed August 
28,2008. We apologize for the error. 

Thank you for your assistance and your attention to this matter. If you have any 
questions please feel fi*ee to call me at (937) 259-7171. 
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THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY 
MacGregor Park 
1065 Woodman Dr. 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 022 
Cancels 
Fifth Revised Sheet No. G22 
Page 1 of2 

P.U.C.O. No. 17 
ELECTRIC GENERATION SERVICE 

SHOPPING CREDIT 

Any Customer that elects Competitive Retail Generation Service, according to Tariff Sheet No. G9, will 
receive a Shopping Credit as stated below as such rate coincides with the Customer's Voltage Level of 
Service. 

SHOPPING CREDITS: 

Residential 
Energy Charge (0-750 kWh) 
Energy Charge (over 750 kAVh) 

Residential Heating - Rate A 
Energy Charge (0-750 kWh) 
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Summer 
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Winter 

Residential Heating - Rate B 
Energy Charge (0-750 kWh) 
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Summer 
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh but less than the first 

150 kWh per kW of Billing Demand) Winter 
Energy Charge (all kWh over 150 kWh per kW of 

Billing Demand) Winter 
Secondary 

Billed Demand (over 5 kW) 
Energy Charge (0-1,500 kWh) 
Energy Charge (1,501-125,000 kWh) 
Energy Charge (over 125,000 kWh) 
Max Charge 

Primary 
Billed Demand 
Energy Charge 
Max Charge 

Primary-Substation 
Billed Demand 
Energy Charge 

High Voltage 
Billed Demand 
Energy Charge 

$0.06072 /TcWh 
$0.04952 /kWh 

$0.06072 /kWh 
$0.04952 /kWh 
$0.02967 /kWh 

$0.06072 /kWh 

$0.04952 /TcWh 

$0.04952 /TcWh 

$0.01576 fkWh 

$7.38595 fkW 
$0.06190 IkWh 
$0.02722 IkWh 
$0.02307 fkWh 
SO. 14426 /kWh 
$9.11019 /TcW 
$0.02176 /kWh 
$0.15228 /kWh 

$9.63121 /kW 
$0.02072 /kWh 

$9.40715 /kW 
$0.02048 /kWh 

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 05-276-EL-AIR dated December 28,2005 of the 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. 

Issued August 29,2008 Effective January 1,2009 
Issued by 

PAUL M. BARBAS, President and Chief Executive Officer 



THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY Sixth Revised Sheet No. G22 
MacGregor Park Cancels 
1065 Woodman Dr. Fifth Revised Sheet No. G22 
Dayton, Ohio 45432 Page 2 of 2 

P.U.C.O. No. 17 
ELECTRIC GENERATION SERVICE 

SHOPPING CREDIT 

Private Outdoor Lighting 
7,000 Lumens Mercury $1.93609 /month 
21,000 Lumens Mercury $3.60036 /month 
2,500 Lumens Incandescent $2.39106 /month 
7,000 Lumens Fluorescent $3.37016 /month 
4,000 Lumens PT Mercury $5.38056 /month 

School 
EnergyCharge $0.05401 /kWh 

Street Lighting 
EnergyCharge $0.02457 /kWh 

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 05-276-EL-AIR dated December 28,2005 of the 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. 

Issued August 29,2008 Effective January 1,2009 
Issued by 

PAUL M. BARBAS, President and Chief Executive Officer 


