

FILE

August 29, 2008

Betty McCauley PUCO – Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 05-276-EL-AIR

Dear Ms. McCauley:

On August 28, 2008, DP&L filed revised tariff sheets pursuant to the Commission's Opinion and Order dated December 28, 2005 in Case No. 05-276-EL-AIR. DP&L has discovered the inadvertent transposition of a number in sheet G22. Specifically, the shopping credit for residential customers taking service at the 0-750 kWh level should be \$0.06072 /kWh instead of \$0.06720/kWh as erroneously shown. Please accept for filing four copies of revised tariff sheet for Electric Service (P.U.C.O. No. 17) G22 as a substitute for sheet G22 filed August 28, 2008. We apologize for the error.

Thank you for your assistance and your attention to this matter. If you have any questions please feel free to call me at (937) 259-7171.

/ery truly.[

Judi L. Sebecki Senior Counsel

Enclosure

2006 SEP -2 PM 3: 57

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY MacGregor Park
1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton, Ohio 45432

Sixth Revised Sheet No. G22 Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. G22 Page 1 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC GENERATION SERVICE SHOPPING CREDIT

Any Customer that elects Competitive Retail Generation Service, according to Tariff Sheet No. G9, will receive a Shopping Credit as stated below as such rate coincides with the Customer's Voltage Level of Service.

SHOPPING CREDITS:

Residential		
Energy Charge (0-750 kWh)	\$0.06072	/kWh
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh)	\$0.04952	/kWh
Residential Heating - Rate A		
Energy Charge (0-750 kWh)	\$0.06072	/kWh
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Summer	\$0.04952	
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Winter	\$0.02967	/kWh
Residential Heating - Rate B		
Energy Charge (0-750 kWh)	\$0.06072	/kWh
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh) Summer	\$0.04952	/kWh
Energy Charge (over 750 kWh but less than the first		
150 kWh per kW of Billing Demand) Winter	\$0.04952	/kWh
Energy Charge (all kWh over 150 kWh per kW of		
Billing Demand) Winter	\$0.01576	/kWh
Secondary		
Billed Demand (over 5 kW)	\$7.38595	
Energy Charge (0-1,500 kWh)	\$0.06190	
Energy Charge (1,501-125,000 kWh)	\$0.02722	
Energy Charge (over 125,000 kWh)	\$0.02307	/kWh
Max Charge	\$0.14426	/kWh
Primary		
Billed Demand	\$9.11019	
Energy Charge	\$0.02176	
Max Charge	\$0.15228	/kWh
Primary-Substation		
Billed Demand	\$9.63121	
Energy Charge	\$0.02072	/kWh
High Voltage		
Billed Demand	\$9.40715	
Energy Charge	\$0.02048	/kWh

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 05-276-EL-AIR dated December 28, 2005 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued August 29, 2008

Effective January 1, 2009

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
MacGregor Park
1065 Woodman Dr.
Dayton, Ohio 45432

Sixth Revised Sheet No. G22 Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. G22 Page 2 of 2

P.U.C.O. No. 17 ELECTRIC GENERATION SERVICE SHOPPING CREDIT

Private Outdoor Lighting	
7,000 Lumens Mercury	\$1.93609 /month
21,000 Lumens Mercury	\$3.60036 /month
2,500 Lumens Incandescent	\$2.39106 /month
7,000 Lumens Fluorescent	\$3.37016 /month
4,000 Lumens PT Mercury	\$5.38056 /month
School	
Energy Charge	\$0.05401 /kWh
Street Lighting	
Energy Charge	\$0.02457 /kWh

Filed pursuant to the Opinion and Order in Case No. 05-276-EL-AIR dated December 28, 2005 of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio.

Issued August 29, 2008

Effective January 1, 2009